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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  59

ANSWERED ON  20.12.2017

Talks to solve problems of J and K

59 Sardar Sukhdev Singh Dhindsa

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether Government has authorised any representative to talk to all stakeholders with a view to solve long standing problems and turmoil in Jammu and Kashmir; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

(a) to (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


--2--


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN THE REPLY TO THE RAJYA SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO. *59 FOR 20.12.2017 REGARDING TALKS TO SOLVE PROBLEMS OF J&K


(a) & (b): Yes Sir. Shri Dineshwar Sharma, former Director of Intelligence Bureau, has been appointed as the Representative of the Government of India to initiate and carry forward a dialogue with the elected representatives, various organizations and concerned individuals in the State of Jammu and Kashmir.
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